1942
1943
1944

1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974

1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES

Irvin Liachowitz

Helen Jane Murphy
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Miriam Thomas Startzel
open

Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
open

open

Patricia Hoy Engle

Joan Wallish Muskey
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Barbara Hoy Kessler

Joan Rhoades Donmoyer
John Schankweiler
Patricia Johnson Klemick
Nancy Schrawder Booth
Herbert Dressler

Beverly Fedorko Katalenas
Carol Culton

Linda Romanoski Latshaw
Kay Barr Berry

Raymond G. Splane
Ronald L. Chamberlain
Harvey Buriak

open

Barry Buriak

Carol Swatt Dudinskie
Frances Lee Brennan Culp
Gail Delbaugh Mensch
Marily Edmunds Stasney
open

Ned Sodrick

Peggy Pavelko Smith

Bob Mattis

Jody Duceman Callahan
Linda Rickert Persing
Robert Lepley

Susan Shuey

Cynthia Sarge Poboy
Donald Blessing

Sandra Parks Davis

Bruce Clutcher

Kathy Shoop Fanella
Kathleen Faust Jeremiah
John Clutcher

Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
Jamie Hoffman Bordell
Anna Marie Poplaskie Reidinger
Susan Kropinski Haas
Kathi Weaver Christ
Cheryl Thomas Sherman
Elizabeth Donmoyer Richie
Charles Wayne

Jeffrey Clutcher

Paul Zupicick

Diana Venn Ginitz
Nicholas Keiser

Edward Griffith

Brenda Piechowski Messner
Linda Henninger Long
Stacy Munson Derck

Tina Barnabe

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996

1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008
2009

2010

2011
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Maxine Howerter Harvey
Ann Nowaskie

Lisa Artman Wengrenovich
Jennifer Erdman Woland
William J. Woland
Edward Smink

Kristie Strunk Bogush
Tracey Bamford Bixler
Lori Pultynovich
Sharleen G. Peralta
Ryan Quinn

Raymond General
Carolyn Kearney
Kimberly Stoud Roadarmel
Stacy Gubernot Erdman
Heather Cook Kirby
Judy Golda

Tracy Delong

Kara Yurick Kurtz

Matt Heins

Karena Kodack Weikel
Kathryn Schu Daenzer
Amanda Keefer Prusch
Kristy Welsh Renn
Daniel Jones, Jr.

Jessica Jeremiah Amato
Laura Schrader Lenton
Joseph Knapick
Stephanie Pavelko Boyer
Samantha Rarick
Lauren Graboski Zimmerman
Matthew Filarski

Amber Tomcavage Molesevich
Mallory Szymanski

Kurt Troxell

Zachary Houser

Steven Gallie, Jr.
Nathan Schwalm, IIT
Sarah Martin

Tony Wondoloski

Laura Thew Stumhofer
Courtney Conrad
Heather Augustine
Jordan Papp

Colette Wolfe DiRienzo
Tom Smallets

Kieran Kelly

Steve Troutman

Adella Doncheski

Faith Neiter Artley
Daniel Delbaugh

Natalie Wolfe

Tyler Candelora
Rhiannon McKinney
Brady Haupt

Cameron Wayne

Alexis Herb

Cierra Eby

Maryssa Erdman

Colton Pollock

IN MEMORIAM

Joan Louise Fauland Eltringham
Class of 1959 Graduate
2001 President of the Shamokin Area High
School Alumni Association

Joan Louise Fauland Eltringham, the 118th President of the
Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association passed away on
August 31, 2018. A member of the Class of 1959, Joan was a very
active member of the Alumni Association, serving as treasurer for nine
years and secretary for four years before becoming vice-president
and moving up to the office of president in 2001.

Joan worked for a year as a secretary at Geisinger Medical Center,
before moving on to a 35 year career in banking at Guarantee Trust,
staying on through 2 mergers and earning several banking—industry
awards. She ended her career as a secretary at Sunbury Textile Mill
in 2003.

A devoted parent to three children, Joan was a member, past
president and life member of the PTA. She was a visionary; helping
to start the Reading is Fundamental (RIF) program. She also devoted
time to Little League, the Girl Scout Council, the Lions club and Meals
on Wheels.

 ALMA MATER )
Alma Mater Dear,
we sing to you
With devotion deep and true,
Your colors bright -

The Purple and White,
Will stir our hearts anew
Shamokin Area High School
We give thanks
and honor due
Though changes come
as time rolls on,

We'll always be loyal and true.

Words and Music-
k L. Pearl Seiler 1907 )

THE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
OFFICIAL HOME WEB PAGE
http://www.indians.k12.pa.us/alumni

https://www.facebook.com/groups/539207516138442/
(link available on the web page)
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SHAMOKIN AREA
HIGH SCHOOL
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

ATURDAY, MAY 25, 201
\ SATU 5, 2019 y

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Welcome to the 136"
Shamokin Area High School Reunion

On behalf of all the volunteer members
of the Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association, welcome to the
136th annual banquet. This event is the
highlight of our year, where we identify
and honor our anniversary classes
and award our scholarships. It’s also
a time to greet old friends and renew
acquaintances. We are pleased to have
you join us and hope that your evening
is pleasant and enjoyable. So sit back,
relax, enjoy the meal and entertainment, and reminisce about your
years at Shamokin Area High School.

The Alumni Association is blessed to have many dedicated
members who serve as officers and committee chairpersons. Our
association is made up of supporters who represent about every
occupation and field of knowledge that you can imagine. For
example, we have teachers, lawyers, accountants, doctors, IT
personnel and business owners, and many other professionals.
If the students who are here tonight have questions about work
opportunities, or how to be successful in the future, or simply life in
general, | believe there is a member of the Alumni Association that
could give them advice. With this said we welcome the Shamokin
Area High School Class of 2019 into the Alumni Association this
evening. Please don’t forget SAHS! Our hope is that you will
become life-long alumni association members and we look forward
to seeing you at future banquets.

Please stay after the program and
business meeting for the “After-glow”
and the opportunity to meet and talk
with other Alumni members. There will
also be music and refreshments.

| appreciate the great honor of
serving as your President and | want
to personally thank all those on the
Alumni Association committees who
made my job easier and the experience
memorable.

With heartfelt thanks,
Jody L. Duceman Callahan
President, SAHS Alumni Association
Class of 1968



INVOCATION ...ttt Pastor Ferdinand Madara
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND
“GOD BLESS AMERICA” .....cccoviieieeeeieeeeeeeee e Vic Boris '66
Accompanist
BANQUET INTRODUCTIONS.: ......ccoovvvveeeeen. Jody Duceman Callahan 68
OFFICERS AND GUESTS President
BANQUET MEAL
BUSINESS MEETING.........cooeeviieieciieeeeens Jody Duceman Callahan ‘68
President
SILENT PRAYER ..o In Memory of Deceased Members
SECRETARY’S REPORT .......ccccceovviveeennen. Jamie Hoffman Bordell ’75
TREASURER’S REPORT ......cccooiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e Gregory Dwulet ’68
PRESENTATION OF THE 2019 CLASS. ........ Jody Duceman Callahan ‘68
President
PRESENTATION OF
THE 2019 CLASS PENNANT.......ccctiteiiieeieeeeee e Blake Zalar

Senior Class President
ENTERTAINMENT BY SHAMOKIN AREA

HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS.................. Mary Anne Brennan Stump ’00

Director

PRIZE DRAWINGS ..ottt Program Committee
RECOGNITION OF

THE ANNIVERSARY CLASSES......ccoiiiiieieeeeeeieeeeeee, Jeff Schlader ‘73

Vice President

1949 Class 1954 Class 1959 Class 1964 Class
1974 Class 1979 Class 1984 Class 1989 Class
1999 Class 2004 Class 2009 Class 2014 Class

Silver Anniversary Class 1994
Golden Anniversary Class 1969
Diamond Anniversary Class 1944

ADDITIONAL CLASS DONATIONS ....oovvviieeieeiieeeeiiienees Jeff Schlader ‘73
Vice President

Presentation of Gifts to the Golden Anniversary Class
from the S.A.H.S. Alumni Association

DISTANCE AWARD ......coooviiiiieeeeeeeeeee e Jeff Schlader ‘73
Vice President

S.A.H.S. ALUMNI ASSOCIATION AND COAL TOWNSHIP

ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS......cccccoovvveennen. Eugene Boughner 60
PRINCIPAL’S REPORT ......coovviviieeeeeeeeeeeeee Todd Hockenbroch ‘97
Principal

RATIFICATION OF 3 DIRECTORS TO THE
EDUCATION (SCHOLARSHIP) COMMITTEE
............................................................. Nominated by the Executive Committee

INTRODUCTION OF

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT............ Jody Duceman Callahan ‘68
President

ALMA MATER ...cooiiiiieeeee et Senior Class

BENEDICTION .......ccoooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeivenee, Pastor Ferdinand Madara

AFTER GLOW .................... Refreshments with Music by the Vic Boris Trio

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Jody Duceman Callahan ’68.......... President | Gregory Dwulet ’68................ Treasurer
Jeff Schlader ‘73............... Vice President | Jeffrey Clutcher 78 ................ Registrar
Jamie Hoffman Bordell ’75.....Secretary | Helen Jane Murphy 43......... Historian

COMMITTEES

PUBLICITY AFTER GLOW
Jamie Hoffman Bordell "75 Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman ’44
AUDITING OPEN
OPEN ENTERTAINMENT
NOMINATING Mary Anne Brennan Stump ‘00
John Clutcher ’74 BANQUET

John Klinger ’68
Susan Kropinski Haas 75

EDUCATION FUND
Eugene Boughner ‘60, President

Matt Weller ‘91, Vice President
Frances Lee Culp ‘63, Secretary

Rob Ensinger “74, Co-Chair
John Klinger ‘68, Co-Chair
Bonny Ensinger Klinger ‘68
Gregory Dwulet ‘68
Jeffrey Clutcher ‘78
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman ‘44
Helen Jane Murphy ‘43
BY-LAWS
H. Robert Mattis ‘68, Chair
Jamie Hoffman Bordell “75
Bonny Ensinger Klinger ‘68
INVITATION /| NEWSLETTER
Mary Anne Brennan Stump ‘00
Jeffrey Clutcher “78
John Clutcher “74
Gregory Dwulet ‘68
WEBSITE COMMITTEE
John Clutcher '74, Chair
Bruce Clutcher 72
Jeff Schlader 73
S. Ben Anderson '01

Gregory Dwulet ‘68, Treasurer
Susan Kropinski Haas ‘75
David B. Marateck ‘72
Myron Moskowitz ‘42
H. Robert Mattis, Jr. ‘68
John Klinger ‘68
James Backes ‘80
Dr. Raymond General ‘91
Charmaine Tetkoskie ‘82
Jeffrey Clutcher “78
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller ‘74

Mary Anne Brennan Stump ‘00

PROGRAM
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller *74 AWARDS COMMITTEE
MEMORABILIA Sandra Dilliplane Rossnock "92
Jeffrey Clutcher 78 William Korbich ’54
CLASS REPRESENTATIVES Eugene Boughner "60

Jeffrey Clutcher *78 Myron Moskowitz ’42

ADMINISTRATORS

Chris J. Venna James A. Zack ‘81
Superintendent Transition Administrator

Todd Hockenbroch "97
Principal
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Erik S. Anderson ‘97, Member
Stephen Cook, Member

Edward M. Griffiths ‘80, Member
Jeffrey L. Kashner ‘87, Member

Brian G. Persing ‘78, President
Melissa M. Hovenstine, Vice-President
Robert C. Getchey ‘71, Secretary
Charles H. Shuey ‘70, Treasurer

Timothy A. Bowers, Solicitor Laura A. Yost Scandle "80, Member

1929 Mary C. Schweitzer Baird
1932 Hilda F Kerstetter Lockwood
1933 Louise R. Chesney Brigham
1934 Lillian M. Kelvington Roughton
1935 L. Alice Snyder Socoloskie
1936 Doris S. Kerstetter Welliver
Frank Z. Koletar
1937 Louise L. Kline Hubler
Frank H. Jones
1938 Katherine E. Kulanda Yakubick
Olga Woytovich Franz
1939 William G. Foley
Mary G.M. Robatin
Louise H. Thomas Morgan
Edward J. Yancoskie
1940 Arthur D. Chiavaroli
Franklin E. Fertig
Nancy V. Gebert Hassenplug
Dr. Mark S. Reed
D. Jane Sautters Leary
1941 Ruby C. Lubold Rowe
Eliza C. Lambrose Powell
1942 Betty A. Price Butkie
William Jeremiah
Joseph H. Jones, Jr.
Shirley B. Schrader Pavelko
Robert A. Swank
Irene S. Troutman Whary
1943 George C. Clark
Geraldine Artman Dillman
Louis P. Gaydon
Dorothy E. Jones Schmieg
Gilbert P. Mihalik
Sara L. Neidig Zerby
1944 Walter C. Curran
Marion A. Derr Herb
Fred W. Kern
William W. Tharp
Virginia C. Williams Schrader
1945 George R. Hughes
Ruth M. McKeever Reed
1946 Lawrence J. Kinder
Alvina J. Scoviak Christ
Dr. Douglas H. Shaffer
Nancy M. Startzel Seidel
Charles S. Bailes
Beverly R. Disanto Haas
Norman C. Koeberle
Dr. Roland W. Moskowitz
Esther L. Smoogen Johnson
1947 Ben C. Alter
Agnes V. Kleskie Story
Wayne E. Eister
Sylvia H. Varano Mensch
1948 Jean D. Schrader Kemp
Jeanette E. Foieri Witmer
Harold E. Grow
Thomas M. Mihalik
Kathryn M. Smink Crone
Gilbert L. Weaver
Janet C. Wildermuth Kalinoski
1949 Leonard Matzura
William H. McCracken
1950 William T. Moore
Shirley E. Persing Grow
Grant J. Startzel
1951 M. Elaine Feese Russell
Charles L. Spotts
Marilyn R. Thomas Kerstetter

NECROLOGY

1952 Joyce E. Long Clark
T. Max Hall, Jr.
Clara S. Sock Iwanski
1953 Terry D. Davies
Dorothy M. Eltringham Nye
Arlene H. Rando Liddy
Frank J. Troxell
Marvine F. Thomas Vannauker
1954 Donald E. Buffington
Nancy L. Brown Fiebig
Helen S. Gorant
Walter J. Jacobs
Harry A. Kline
Bernard E. Patynski
1955 Rev. Betty A. Arnold Ford
Lois A. Drust Brady
Charles H. Kramer
1956 Ronald C. Lehner
Chester C. Miller
Mike Mitrukiewicz
Nancy L. Hummel Trochak
1957 Charles L. Buczeskie
Ann R. Mitrukiewicz Johnson

1968 Gloria J. Bartosic Platt
Cindy L. Templin Dressler
Linda K. Dunn Kobaly
Dianne L. Johns Sheganowski
Thomas W. Martin

1969 John E. Davis
Shirley M. Donner Campbell
Jennie L. McAnnaney
Thomas F. Nye
John A. Gallagher
Donna M. Robel Sewalk

1970 Robert C. Aurand
John F. Gruneberg, Jr.
Donald T. Miller
John P. Scholl, Jr.

1971 Daniel L. Arnold

1972 Betty M. Hendricks Yoder
Debra A. Maurer Levan
Sandra M. Stascheski Alchesky
Kenneth R. Wetzel

1973 Leonard P. Krankowski
Raymond J. Rupp
Thomas L. Stank

1958 Barbara A. Carpenter Beideispach Brian R. Tharp

Jacqueline L. McElwee Allen
Donna M. Thomas Scott
1959 Wayne D. Deitrick
Joan L. Fauland Eltringham
Nancie A. Libby Kashner
James H. Wehr, Sr.
Elizabeth A. Slodysko Twigger
1960 William Clements
Joseph F. Logic
Shirley B. Long Glosek
Robert F. Weimer
Robert A. Wiest
1961 Randall C. Adams
Forrest W. Shurock
Linda A. Williams Bernes
Marlin R. Burrows
William H. Krieger
Karen C. Warmkessler Cantelni
1963 Belvins E. Ford, Jr.
Sharon E. Kramer Long
1964 Charles R. Laczkoskie
Louise K. Petrovich Hayes
Carol E. Mattes Reichwein
Thomas T. Smeltzer
1965 Algie L. Avitabile Morris
Michael R. Cunningham
Loni L. DeGiacomo Stelmach
Joanne J. Dewalt Kovaschetz
William B. Niehoff
Andrew C. Slodysko
Jill L. Welliver Todzia
Paul T. Mikulak, Sr.
Sherry J. Persing Willis
1966 Robert D. Ambrose
Jean L. Janaskie Wehry
Edward J. Krankowski, Jr.
Grethel J. VanDevender Vinup
1967 Joseph D. Cone
Daniel A. Koss
Jacqueline J. Heintzelman Hartz
Robert E. MacMinn
Susan K. Pensyl Tetkoskie
Rev. Albert N. Schell, Jr.

1974 Robert D. Kreisher
Teena M. Linton
Keith M. Walczak
Margaret E. English Yavorsky
1975 Pamela S. Richie Ferree
Mary A. Lucas O’Neill
Paul T. Mikulak, Jr.
1977 Sally A. Holshue Ross
1978 Donna Boblick Elliott
Paul E. Haas
Daniel M. Landis
Sherry L. McKinney Weaver
James E. Pensyl
1979 Scott E. Herr
Robert J. Schickley
1981 Roger K. Shawda
1983 Pamela L. Collier
Mark J. Kline
Mark A. Reddinger
1985 Betty A. Candelora Yost
Donna L. Poplaskie Long
1993 Brock R. Bridy
Jason M. Waugh
1997 Julene R. Jarosky
1999 Daniel D. Derk
2006 Michael A. Alderson
Seth H. Hoffman
2007 Deanna M. Long
2016 Michael J. Britton



